VW Golf Vo Remove 4 screws on the lower side. Loosen i the trunk the synthetic

Mpou3BOAUTEND TFapaHTUPYET, YTO AAHHOE W3AEAME NO WUCNONb3YEMBbIM
MaTepuanaM, NPUMeHAEMONl TEXHONOIMU NPOU3BOACTBA M APYTMM NOKasaTendm
COOTBETCTBYET 06pasuamM, NpoleawnM WUCMBITAHWA Ha NPOYHOCTb W OTBEYAET
OBWKUM TeXHMYeCKUM TpeboeaHuAM no OCT 37.001.299-93. Bo wu3bexaHue
BO3MOXHbIX OLIKWBOK, nepes YCTaHOBKOI BHUMATENbHO O3HAKOMETECH C
MHCTPYKLMER NO MOHTaXy M BOZMOXHOCTbIO MPUMEHEHUA AaHHoro TCY K
Bawemy aeTOMOBMAIO.

NOPAAOK MOHTAMA

Unpack the towing bracket and check itz contents aganst the parts lst If necessary, remove the under seal from
around the fitting points of the luggage compartment/frame members.

Drsmount the bumper.

AUDI A% Remove 2 screws on the lower side. Dismount the rear ight units and two screws underneath it The rear
light units are fized with blind nuts. These blind nuts are siuated behind two synthetic lids on the rear panel Remove
2 nuts from the rear panel The nuts are situated behind two synthetic ids. Remove 3 screws in the LH and RH wheel
hoxes. Lassenin the trunk the bumper.

centre panel from the rear panel

Fold LH and BH at the rear iight units the side-lining aside {3 synthetic plugs ). Dismount the rear hght units and the 2 screws
heneath it The rear ight units are fized with 2 boxes. Loozen the bumper.

Dismount the mside bumper. The mside bumper will no longer be used | Eeplace the exsting nuts i the exsting
holes.

AUDI 43 Remove at the holes “4” the stickers. Remove two screws at the LH and RH mudguard for a better
reach of the foremost holes.

VW Golf Vo Remove at the holes A7 the stickers.

Slide the crossbar i the frame members Attach 4 bolts (M10x32) at slots 47 Make sure that the bolts are
positioned m the center of theszes slots. Secure the tow bar using a torque-swrench. Torque the bolts as follows:
M10(10,9)-68 N,

AUDL A% saw out at the lower side in the middle of the bumper a part measuring S0mm wide and 140mm deep.
Feplace all in point 3 and 4 removed parts (ercluding the stickers).

MMount the ball and the socket plate using 2 M 12x70 holts, including spring washers and nuts. Secure the tow bar
using a torque-wrench. Torgque the bolts as follows: M 12-T9Mm.

After ahout 1000km use, re-tighten the bholts and nuts to the specified torgque.

Boszal cannot be held responsible for any defects in the product caused by fault or by any myudicious use whatever
of the user or the user or aperson he it liable for (sect. 185, art. 2 B W)

CXEMA MOHTAXA TCY

M10x32 (10.9)

AMI2x1 25%90

KomnnekTHoCTL n3Aenuna

KopoOka ynakoBo4Has

SNEKTPOMOHTAX
Ilgetr npoBoaa

Kontakr wa TCY MecTo coefHHeHHSA
1 AKesrbri JleBnlii NoBOpOT
2 Benrii dapHp o

TIPOTHEOTYMAaHHBII

3 YepHubrit Macca
4 JeneHbIi TIpaBbIii oBoOpoT
5 OpanKeBbIiH OcBellleHHEe HOMepa
6 Kpacubrit CTOI-cHrHamn
7 CHuni T"abGapHT

Canopes 3 mr.
EonrM12x 1,25 290 2 mr.
BARA TR, 1 s Eomr M10232 4 mr.
Tafixa M 12 x 1,25 ofkoHTp. 2 mr.
Kopo6ka yrakopouHas 1 mT. laitba 12 3 T,
IMMafiba 10 (mpy.) 4 mr.
YMaKoBKa MOMHATHICHORasA 1 mT. ariba 10 4 mr.
TInacTHHA OUCTAHIIMOHHAT 2 T
IMTap VH 0216 1wt
SalMTHEIA KoNmauoK 1 mT.
FoseTra 1wt
KpoHImTeAH poseTiH 1wt
Aryr snexTponposonges 130 o 1 KoM
FIHCTPYELHA [0 MOHTRXY 1 T




